

**Misc (Act VIII) Case No.65 of 2019**

**Order No.12**  
19.02.2021

Both parties are present with Learned Lawyers by filing haziras.

OP has brought her child.

Petitioner may exercise visitation right in the court room.

Petitioner has filed an application under Order 6, Rule 17 CPC for amendment of the cause title for substituting section 25 for section 7 of the Guardians and Wards Act, 1890.

Copy served.

The application for amendment is moved.

Heard.

The amendment proposed is formal in nature and deserves to be allowed.

Hence, **Ordered**: The application for amendment is allowed.

Leave to amendment is granted.

Let the cause title of the application be amended in red ink under my dated signature.

Petitioner has not come ready to depose.

Learned Lawyer for the petitioner files application praying for adjournment.

The application for adjournment is considered and allowed.

To **26.02.2021** for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

*Sd/- Shri D.C. Kar*

**District Judge, Nadia**

*Sd/- Shri D.C. Kar*

**District Judge, Nadia**