

Misc (Act VIII) Case No.65 of 2019

Order No.13

26.02.2021

Both parties are present with Learned Lawyers by filing hazira.

Applicant files amended plaint, documents with list and affidavit of examination-in-chief.

Amended plaint is accepted.

Applicant is examined as PW-1, cross-examined in part and discharged for the present.

He proves certificate of his Bachelor of Arts as **Ext.1**, certificate of his Post Graduate Diploma of Computer Application as **Ext.2**, certificate of his Computer Teachers Training Course as **Ext.3**, certificate of karate course as **Ext.4**, birth certificate of Arya Biswas as **Ext.5**), six photographs of the child which were taken by him as **Ext.6 series (with objection)**, six photographs of the house of the respondent which were taken by him as **Ext.7 series (with objection)**, Call Recording List of phone conversation between him and Pinki Naskar as **Ext.8**, postal receipt of money order of Rs.2000/- dated 28.02.2018 as **Ext.9**) and CD of those calls between him and Pinki Naskar as **Mat. Ext.I.**

He has also produced a pen drive for inspection by this Court.

Respondent files application supported with affidavit stating that due to final examination of the minor son, it is not possible for her to bring the minor for visitation with the petitioner.

Heard. Perused.

The respondent is directed to bring the child for visitation with the applicant on any alternative date suitable for them with prior information to the applicant.

Respondent files another application praying for adjournment.

Heard.

Considered.

The application for adjournment is allowed.

To **16.03.2021** for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Shri D.C. Kar

District Judge, Nadia

Sd/- Shri D.C. Kar

District Judge, Nadia