

Act VIII 65/2019 (R-65 of 2019)

Order No. 32 dt. 10-07-2023.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate along with Vokatnama and copy of the order of Hon'ble High Court.

Let it be kept with the record.

O.P. files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner has submitted that he has filed the application suggesting the common places in compliance of Order No. 25 dt. 22-08-2022.

Ld. Advocate for the Respondent submitted that he has also filed the application in compliance of Order No. 25 dt. 22-08-2022.

Perused the materials on record. It appears that there exists visitation right which has already been given to the petitioner/father and that order still remains inforce. Though both sides have filed the application regarding suggesting the common places, but at the time of hearing Ld. Advocate for both sides has come to conclusion on the point of place of visitation and both are agreed, if the visitation place is fixed at the place of DLSA, Nadia at Krishnagar.

In such view of the matter the father/petitioner shall exercise visitation right on every 1st and 3rd Friday of the month from 4.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M. at the place of DLSA, Krishnagar Nadia as consented by both sides.

Respondent/mother is accordingly directed to produce the child as per said schedule at the place of DLSA, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Secretary, DLSA, Nadia at Krishnagar for information and taking necessary action.

Contd....

Act VIII 65/2019 (R-65 of 2019)

Order No. 32 dt. 10-07-2023 (Contd....).

To 25-07-2023 for framing of issues.

Both sides are directed to file the draft of issues, if any.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- A.K. Singh.

District Judge, Nadia

Sd/- A.K. Singh.

District Judge, Nadia