

Misc. (Act VIII) 65/2019 (R-65 of 2019)

Order No. 33 dt. 25-07-2023.

Both sides file separate haziras through Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

On perusal of the record I find that the only issue involved in the matter is whether the applicant is entitled to get an order of custody of the minor child, in his favour as prayed for and further to whom the custody of the child should be given to safe guard the best interest of the said child for the purpose of welfare of the child.

It is also pointed out that earlier applicant has been examined as PW-1 and deferred for further cross-examination.

Perused the materials on record. It is found that the applicant has been examined as PW-1 on 26-02-2021 and the matter is deferred for cross-examination. In such view of the matter, applicant/petitioner is directed to be present on the next date for further cross-examination.

To **09-08-2023** for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Both sides to come ready.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- A.K. Singh.

District Judge, Nadia

Sd/- A.K. Singh.

District Judge, Nadia