

ACT VIII 65 Of 2019 (R-65/2019)

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti (In-Charge)
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 40

Dated- 09-04-2024

Today is fixed for further evidence .

Regular P.O is away on duty . Additional District &
Sessions Judge 4th Court, Krishnanagar ,Nadia is In charge.

Parties files separate haziras through lawyer.

The case is adjourned today .

Fix **10.05.2024** for further evidence .

D/C

Sd/- Smt S Nandy Chakrabarti
District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)