

ACT VIII 65 of 2019 (R-65/2019)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 44

Dated- 25.06.2024

Today is fixed for filing cost receipt of Rs 500/- by the petitioner and further evidence.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer .

Petitioner also files affidavit in chief of Dali Bibi .She is duly examined in full as PW 02 and her cross examination is deferred as per the time prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the O.P.

During the examination of PW 02 the signature of PW 02 on the affidavit in chief be marked as Ext 9 collectively.

Fix **29-07-2024** for further cross examination of PW 02.

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia