

***ACT VIII 65 of 2019 (R-65/2019)***

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen  
District Judge, Nadia**

**Order No- 52**

**Dated- 23-12-2024**

Today is fixed for further evidence of PWs .

Parties file separate haziras through lawyer .

Petitioner also files affidavit in chief of PW 3 namely Kesto Ghosh .He is further examined in full and discharged .

During the examination of PW 3 the signatures of PW 3 are marked as Ext 11 collectively respectively .

Ld Advocate for the petitioner submits that he will not adduce any other evidence in this case.

Fix 05-02-2025 for O.P.W .

*D/C*

**Sd/- Sri S. Sen**

**District Judge, Nadia**