

ACT VIII 65 of 2019 (R-65/2019)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 57

Dated- 12-03-2025

Today is fixed for O.P.W.

Parties file separate haziras through lawyer .

O.P files affidavit in chief of Jayashree @ Jagati Biswas (Ghosh).

She is duly examined in full and her cross examination is deferred as per prayer of the Ld. Advocate, representing the petitioner.

During her examination the signatures of O.P.W 1 on the affidavit in chief, the photocopy of Mat suit No 88/19, the photocopy of petition of Criminal Misc Case 502/2019, the order dated 08.10.2021 passed by the Ld. J.M. 6th Court Krishnagar Nadia are marked as Ext A , Ext B & Ext C respectively .Also two G.D entries being Nakashipara P.S G.D entry No 1613 dated 27.09.2019 and Kotwali P.S Case no 464/19 dated 26.07.2019 are marked as “X” collectively for future identification. The mark sheet, school certificate, fees book, and the other extra curricular activities, birth certificate of her son are marked as Ext E collectively and the photocopy of the identity card of her son is marked as Ext F (on Consent) .

Fix **17-04-2025** for further cross of O.P.W 1.

D/C

**Sd/- Sri S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia**