

Act VIII Case No. 65 of 2019(R 65/19)

WBND010055232019

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order no. 02

Dt. 01-12-2025

Today is fixed for further OPW.

Respondent files hazira through ld. Advocate along with hazira and affidavit-in-chief of witness namely Radha Rani Mukherjee as OPW 2.

The witness is present in Court.

Petitioner does not take any step today

On repeated calls, none found present in courtroom on behalf of the petitioner.

Hence, the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the present case be and the same shall not be dismissed.

Fix **10-03-2026** for showing cause by the petitioner.

A letter is received from the Secretary, DLSA, Nadia intimating the Court regarding visitation of the child by the father/petitioner on 07-11-2025. Let it be kept with the record.

D/C

Sd/- S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia